
Lake Erie N Scale Society 

December, 2003 

Enclosed in this edition of the LENS monthly newsletter is a 
schedule of our upcoming event at the Lake Farmpark.  
Since we just completed a layout in Burton and the Farmprk 
set up is just around the bend, I decided to just publish this 
“Short Line” edition. 
 
Please notice that we have been requested to run for an 
extra day; that being SATURDAY (December 13th).  This 
means the set up moves to 1:00 p.m. on SATURDAY. 
 
As in the past, the run times are between the hours of 5:00 
p.m. and 9:00 p.m. for 11 consecutive days!  This creates a 
huge burden for us to man that many time slots.  Usually, 
we look for “teams”.  Those members that are working 
during the day, would most likely sign up for the 7:00 to 
9:00 slots.  Those members who are on vacation, retired, 
playing hooky, etc., would most likely take the 5:00 to 7:00 
slots. 
 
It is important to make sure we have trains on all three 
lines, during all of the time slots.  In addition, plenty of 
hands are needed for “crowd control”.  This particular venue 
presents us with some challenge and we need to “keep our 
eyes open”. 
 
Call Denny Lloyd to get your name on the sign up sheet; he 
can discuss available time slots with you. 

 

 

“Short Line” Edition 

Enjoy the holidays! 
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Lake Erie N Scale Society 

Layout  Planner 

Venue      

Set up      

Oper.      

      

Venue Farm Park     

Set up Saturday 12/13/03 1:00 to  4:00 

Oper. Saturday 12/13/03 5:00 to 9:00 

 Sunday 12/14/03 5:00  to 9:00 

 Monday 12/15/03 5:00  to 9:00 

 Tuesday 12/16/03 5:00  to 9:00 

 Wednesday 12/17/03 5:00  to 9:00 

 Thursday 12/18/03 5:00  to 9:00 

 Friday 12/19/03 5:00  to 9:00 

 Saturday 12/20/03 5:00  to 9:00 

 Sunday 12/21/03 5:00  to 9:00 

 Monday 12/22/03 5:00  to 9:00 

 Tuesday 12/23/03 5:00  to 9:00 

Venue Wickliffe Library     

Set up Friday 2/13/04 6:00 to 9:00 

Oper. Saturday 2/14/04 9:00 to 5:00 

 Sunday 2/15/03 1:00 to 5:00 
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Lake Erie N Scale Society 

Next Month’s Meeting 

January’s meeting of the Lake Erie N Scale Society will be 
held the fourth Friday of month (keeping with tradition), at 
the home of Dave Neff. 
 
Next month’s newsletter will provide more information and  
a map, as this is a new meeting place for our group. 
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Lake Erie N Scale Society 

“F.R.E.D.” 

See you at the next set up! 

Copyright 1999-2003 The Lake Erie N Scale Society 

www.geocities.com/lensohio/ 


